

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35318-35328/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2025 in AS No. 1893/2002 03-09-2025 in AS No. 1896/2002 03-09-2025 in AS No. 1897/2002 03-09-2025 in AS No. 1898/2002 03-09-2025 in AS No. 144/2003 03-09-2025 in AS No. 145/2003 03-09-2025 in AS No. 178/2003 03-09-2025 in AS No. 179/2003 03-09-2025 in AS No. 597/2003 03-09-2025 in AS No. 598/2003 03-09-2025 in AS No. 1038/2003 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

KASANI GNANESHWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 15-12-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G N Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Sunni Muneer Basha, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Devanshi, Adv.
M/s Shree Chakra Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, AOR
Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajinikanth Reddy, A.A.G.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 19.01.2026.

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**