

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35318-35328/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2025 in AS No. 1893/2002 in AS No. 1896/2002 in AS No. 1897/2002 in AS No. 1898/2002 in AS No. 144/2003 in AS No. 145/2003 in AS No. 178/2003 in AS No. 179/2003 in AS No. 597/2003 in AS No. 598/2003 in AS No. 1038/2003 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

KASANI GNANESHWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 16971/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4307-4311/2026 (XII-A)

IA No. 80403/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 3696-3699/2026 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9300/2026 (XII-A)

IA No. 80406/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 18-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pracheta Kar, AOR
Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. G N Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Sunni Muneer Basha, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gaur, Adv.
For M/s Shree Chakra Chambers, AOR

Mr. Harsh Singhal, AOR
Ms. Mugdha Avnish, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Ms. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Shraavanth Shanker, AOR
Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chamundeswari Pemmasani, Adv.
Ms. Arlene Nooraha, Adv.
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pracheta Kar, AOR
Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures is allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents who appears on caveat, accepts notice. Let counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 14.05.2026.

In the meantime, both the parties shall not create any third party rights.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR